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Next week’s passage: 1 John 4:7-12

Grab a discussion guide on your
way out to dig deeper into

today’s scriptures. @ ° ' @




TOMBALL

BIBLE CHURCH

GLORIFYING CHRIST
BY MAKING MATURE DISCIPLES
TO REACH THE NATIONS

ELDERS

David Hinkle
Don Metz
Chip Pasche
Brett Paulk
Brian Schmitz

Email:
elders@tomballbible.church

To contact the church office,

call 281-351-1876.

To submit a prayer request,
email info@tomballbible.church.
Our wifi password is
“TBC-Public”.

MINISTRY STAFF

SENIOR PASTOR
David Hinkle // david@tomballbible.church

WORSHIP & COMMUNICATIONS
PASTOR
Evan Godbold // evan@tomballbible.church

STUDENT PASTOR
Trey Postelle // trey@tomballbible.church

KIDS MINISTRY DIRECTOR
Angela Hammar // angela@tomballbible.church

OPERATIONS DIRECTOR
Nancy Stripling // nancy@tomballbible.church

FINANCIAL DIRECTOR
Denise Bares // denise@tomballbible.church

KIDS MINISTRY COORDINATOR
Rachel Wells // rachel@tomballbible.church

COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR
Caley Hinkle // caley@tomballbible.church

STUDENT MINISTRY ASSISTANT
Hannah Arrant // hannah@tomballbible.church
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LIKE. FOLLOW. SUBSCRIBE.

VISIT US ONLINE AT TOMBALLBIBLE.CHURCH

UPCOMING EVENTS & OPPORTUNITIES

GIVING TREE

Throughout December

Every year, we collect items for one of our local partners throughout the month of
December. This year, we will be collecting items for Tomball Pregnancy Center, a non-
profit medical clinic offering support for pregnancy-related issues and reproductive
health education. Grab a tag from the tree in the Lobby and drop off your items any
Sunday in December.

TEAM ITEMS
December 14 & 21

Each month, we hold a Food Drive for Team. Please drop off your items in the basket in
the Lobby. This month’s items are:
- Canned Meat (tuna, chicken, chili, etc)
Soups
Dry Beans
Peanut Butter (160z)
And/or other nutritious and shelf-stable items

BEHOLD THE LAMB OF GOD

TONIGHT & TOMORROW @ 7PM

Come celebrate the birth of Christ at Behold the Lamb of God, our annual Christmas
concert! Every year, we partner with Redeemer Church to bring the story of the birth of
Christ to life through song. On December 14 and 15, we will be hosting one concert each
night at 7:00pm. Childcare will be available through two years old by registration only.

CHRISTMAS EVE SERVICE

Wednesday, December 24

Celebrate the birth of Christ with us at our Candlelight Christmas Eve Service on
December 24, at 5:30pm. This is a family worship service; there will be no Kids Ministry
or Nursery.

NO STUDENT & ADULT EQUIPPING CLASSES
December 21 & 28

We will not have our Student and Adult Equipping Classes on December 21 & 28, because
of the Christmas Holiday. We will worship together on both of these Sundays at 10:30am.

| DO MARRIAGE CONFERENCE
January 16 & 17

Join us at Real Life Ministries for the I Do Marriage Conference on January 16 and 17.
This weekend is designed to help couples refresh, renew, and rediscover the “I do” that
started it all. You will gain insight and real life tools to build a stronger foundation and
grow closer to each other. Register to attend and for complete details by scanning the
QR code on the back of the program.

Registration & forms for all of our events can be found at tomballbible.church/events
or use the QR Code found on the back of the program.
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